relief in the form of the immediate payment of amounts due and owing from Defendant, and the 

12th January

Plaint

Attorney Fees and Costs and the Court being fully advised in the premises therein: 

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that a Default Judgment 

enters in favor of Plaintiffs and against Defendant in the amount of Seventeen Thousand Twenty-

One and 56/100 Dollars ($17,021.56).  

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that Defendant shall immediately 

pay all contributions that are due, and shall pay all contributions that accrue from this date 

forward in a timely manner. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that Plaintiffs shall be entitled to an